PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James R. Small	10/27/2004
David M. Brooks	10/27/2004
Charles S. Neer	10/27/2004
Frank M. Fago	10/27/2004
Gary S. Wagner	10/27/2004
Elaine Borgemenke	10/27/2004
Sean Lafferty	10/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liebel-Flarsheim Company	
Street Address:	2111 East Galbraith Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45237	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12796203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)562-5519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. Tufts Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES L. JOHNSON

PATENT

REEL: 025400 FRAME: 0113

F \$40.00 12/96203

501359596

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Assignment_Inv_LF#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inv_LF#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inv_LF#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inv_LF#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inv_LF#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025400 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, <u>James R. Small</u>, <u>David M. Brooks</u>, <u>Charles S. Neer</u>, Frank M. Fago, Gary S. Wagner, Elaine Borgemenke and Sean Lafferty, hereby assign to Liebel-Flarsheim Company, a corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 2111 East Galbraith Road, Cincinnati, OH 45237, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of our application for United States Patent filed on October 13. 2004, entitled IMPROVEMENTS TO POWERHEAD CONTROL IN A POWER INJECTION SYSTEM this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

- 1 -

Line Donale
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Mubel Harsheim
this 27th day of October, 2004
Jan & Small L.S.
STATE OF
COUNTY OF Hamilton::
Before me this 27th day of October, 2004, personally appeared James
R. Small, a citizen of U.S. residing in Beavercreek, Ohio and particularly at 2845 Bahns Drive.
Beavercreek, OH 45434, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.
1/10 linda to Holle
Notary Public
•
My Commission Expires: July 28,2008
[Notary's Sear Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereto set my hand and seal at Libel Glarsheim
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Aubel Flarsheim this 27th day of October, 2004
this <u>a 74</u> day of <u>Ectivos</u> , 20 <u>0</u>) . Brooks L.s
David M. Brooks
STATE OF ONLO:
COUNTY OF Multon:
Before me this 27th day of October, 2014, personally appeared David
Before me this <u>d</u> day of <u>leave</u> , 20 <u>07</u> , personally appeared <u>David</u>
M. Brooks, a citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing in <u>Cincinnati</u> , <u>Ohio</u> and particularly at <u>5850 Squire Hill Court</u>
Cincinnati, OH 45241, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.
Melinda Tholfe
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 28, 2008 [Notary's Seal Here]
[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereto set n	ny hand and seal at rebut tharshum,
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set in this <u>27th</u> day of <u>Ottober</u> , 20	
à 1	Charles S. Neer L.S.
STATE OF Chio	_:
COUNTY OF Hamilton	SS.
Before me this 27	th day of October, 2004, personally appeared
<u>Charles S. Neer</u> , a citizen of <u>U.S.</u> resi <u>Apt. 1509, Cincinnati, OH 45202, ke</u> foregoing Assignment and acknowle	ding in <u>Cincinnati</u> , <u>Ohio</u> and particularly at <u>621 Mehring Way</u> , nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the dged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	Melirda L Dolfe
	Notary Public
DI	My Commission Expires: July 28,2008
[Notary's Seal Here]	Liebe Alexakorm
this <u>A 7th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2	
	Frank M. Fago L.S.
STATE OF	; ;
COUNTY OF Hemelton	:ss. :
M. Fago, a citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing in 45040, known to me to be the person	Mason, Ohio and particularly at 4508 Estate Court, Mason, OH on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
contained.	Melinda & Ololfe
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: July 28, 2008
[Notary's Seal Here]	\mathcal{O} V

- 3 -

THE WITNESS WHEREOF I hereto set my hand and seal at Telbel Flercheim,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Celbel Flerchern, this <u>a Th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2004
Hans I. Wagner L.S. Gary S. Wagner
Gary S. Wagner
STATE OF OF OF OTHER STATE OTHER STATE OF OTHER STATE OTHER STATE OF OTHER STATE OTHER
COUNTY OF Hamilton:
Before me this 27th day of October, 2004, personally appeared Gary
S. Wagner, a citizen of U.S. residing in Independence, Kentucky and particularly at 2113 Patriot
Way Independence, KY 41051, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Melinda L Wrefe
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 28,2008
IN WITNESS WHEREAE I hereto set my hand and seal at Julie Flarsheem,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Liebel Glarsheim, this 27th day of Ottober, 2014
Elvene Bugneale
Elaine Borgemenke
STATE OF:
COUNTY OF Hamilton::ss.
Before me this 27th day of October, 2004, personally appeared Elaine
Borgemenke, a citizen of U.S. residing in Morrow, Ohio and particularly at 5890 Chancellor Lane,
Morrow OH 45152, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Melinda L Melenda
Notary Public
My Commission Expires. July 28, 2008
[Notary's Seal Here]

- 4 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereto set my hand and seal at Liebel Flarcheim
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Siebel Flarcheim this 27th day of October, 20.04 L.S.
State of Sean Lafferts Sean Lafferts
COUNTY OF Hamilton:
Before me this 27th day of Ortober, 2004, personally appeared Sean Lafferty, a citizen of U.S. residing in Taylor Mill, Kentucky and particularly at 6178 Maple Ridge Drive, Taylor Mill, KY 41015, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained. Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 28, 2008 [Notary's Sea! Here]